CH \$515.00 30658

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/22/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Matcal, Inc.		12/29/2017	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Matcal, Inc.
Street Address:	115 Broadway, 7th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10006
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3065826	WINGS OVER
Registration Number:	3122975	PAPER AIRPLANE
Registration Number:	2869687	ZEPPELIN
Registration Number:	3023040	DC-10
Registration Number:	2869691	C-5 GALAXY
Registration Number:	2869690	F-16
Registration Number:	2869689	PUDDLE JUMPER
Registration Number:	2869683	CONCORDE
Registration Number:	2869682	AFTERBURNER
Registration Number:	2869680	JET FUEL
Registration Number:	2869679	RED ALERT
Registration Number:	2877538	CRUISIN' ALTITUDE
Registration Number:	2869678	WIMPY
Registration Number:	2642708	HANGAR
Registration Number:	2628248	DC-3
Registration Number:	2783684	WINGS
Serial Number:	87689539	WINGS
Serial Number:	87689499	WINGS OVER
		TRADEMARK

900445222 REEL: 006306 FRAME: 0044

I RADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87804705	SKYMASTER
Serial Number:	87804703	STRATOCRUISER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025858080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2025858000

Email: nptm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren J. Arnold, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 799 9th Street, NW, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 080172-29	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren J Arnold, Attorney of Record
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren J Arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=080172-29 Merger - Matcal, Inc. (from Mass to NY corp)#page1.tif source=080172-29 Merger - Matcal, Inc. (from Mass to NY corp)#page2.tif source=080172-29 Merger - Matcal, Inc. (from Mass to NY corp)#page3.tif source=080172-29 Merger - Matcal, Inc. (from Mass to NY corp)#page6.tif source=080172-29 Merger - Matcal, Inc. (from Mass to NY corp)#page7.tif source=080172-29 Merger - Matcal, Inc. (from Mass to NY corp)#page8.tif source=080172-29 Merger - Matcal, Inc. (from Mass to NY corp)#page9.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006306 FRAME: 0045 MA SOC Filing Number: 201875993840 CT CORP

01/19/2018 17:28

6174280921

Date: 1/19/2018 5:28:00 PM

PAGE 02/05

PC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Merger

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Involving Domestic Corporations, Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

Exact name, jurisdiction and date of organization of each party to the merger:

(1) EX.	ACT NAME	(2) JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
MATO	CAL, INC.	New York	December 7, 2017
MATO	CAL, INC.	Massachusetts	December 15, 2000
(3) The	e foreign corporation or othe	er entity □is /⊠is not* authorized to conduct bus	siness in the Commonwealth.
(4) Exa	act name of the surviving en	tity: MATCAL, INC.	
(5) Juri	isdiction under the laws of w	which the surviving entity will be organized: New	York
(6) The	merger shall be effective at days from the date and time	the time and on the date approved by the Divisio of filing is specified:	on, unless a later effective date not more than
(7-8) Fo	or each domestic corporation	1 that is a party to the merger:**	
(ch	eck appropriate box)		
▣	The plan of merger was du vided by G.L. Chapter 15	ly approved by the shareholders, and where requi 6D and the articles of organization.	ired, by each separate voting group as pro-
OF	t		
	The plan of merger did no	ot require the approval of the shareholders.	
(9) Part whi	icipation of each other dom ch the other entity or foreigi	estic entity, foreign corporation, or foreign other a corporation is organized and by its organization	entity was duly authorized by the law under al documents.

^{*} Check appropriate box

^{**} Provide this information for each domestic corporation separately

(10) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business tion.	corpora-
(11) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation cluding all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.	on, in-
(12) State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record foreign jurisdiction:	l in the

(number, street, city or town, state. zip code)

MA025 - 08/10/2011 C T System Online

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006306 FRAME: 0047

Signed	by: Kevin Mok		
		(signature of authorized individual)	
r	Chairman of the board of directo	rs,	
	Other officer,		
	Court-appointed fiduciary,		
on this	29th	day of December	, 2017
Signed l	y: Kevin Mak		
		(signature of authorized individual)	
⋈	Chairman of the board of director	··s,	
	President,		
	Other officer,		
	Court-appointed fiduciary,		
on this _	29th	day of December	, 2017

MA025 - 08/10/2011 C T System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 006306 FRAME: 0048

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

MATCAL, INC., A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION

INTO

MATCAL, INC., A NEW YORK CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 904 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

1. (a) The name of the merging corporation is Matcal, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Merging Corporation").

(b) The name of the surviving corporation is Matcal, Inc., a New York corporation (the

"Surviving Corporation").

2. As to each corporation, the designation and number of outstanding shares of each class and series and the voting rights thereof is as follows:

Name of Corporation	Designation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding	Class or series of shares - entitled to vote	Class or series entitled to vote as a class
reading of Corporation	scries outstanding	CHILDREN TO TOLO	WO IN TIMES
Merging Corporation	1,000	Common	Common
Surviving Corporation	1,000 🦙	Common	Common

- 3. The date when the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation was filed by the Department of State is December 7, 2017.
- 4. The date when the articles of organization of the Merging Corporation was filed by the Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts is December 15, 2000. No application for authority has been filed with the New York Department of State.
- 5. The plan of merger was adopted by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Merging Corporation and by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Surviving Corporation.
- 6. The plan of merger was adopted by the unanimous written consent of the holders of all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon of the Merging Corporation and by the unanimous

written consent of the holders of all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon of the Surviving Corporation.

7. The merger shall be effective on the 22nd day of January, 2018.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank

TRADEMARK REEL: 006306 FRAME: 0050 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been subscribed this 29th day of December, 2017, by the undersigned who affirm that the statements herein are true.

MATCAL, INC., a New York corporation

Ву:	Kowa Mok
	Name: Kevin Mok
	Title: President
	MATCAL, INC., a Massachusetts corporation
Ву:	Kavin Mok Name: Kevin Mok

Title: President

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

MATCAL, INC., A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION

INTO

MATCAL, INC., A NEW YORK CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 904 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

Filer's Name and Mailing Address:

John Chomiczewski

 $\ddot{\sim}$

(Name)

Nixon Peabody LLP

(Company, If Applicable) 700 W Madison St. Ste 3500

(Mailing address)

Chicago, IL 60602

(City, State and ZIP code)

CUST REF 10703905 CS

NY102 - 04/11/17 Wolters Khuwer Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 006306 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 04/03/2018